
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

       [ A Govt. of Maharashtra Undertaking ] 

             CIN: U40109MH2005SGC153645  

                                                                               Date: 19.01.2019 

Amendment no.-1 

 

 

Sub: Amendment in tender Terms & Conditions. 

 

Ref: Pre- Bid meeting against Tender no. MMC/T-HTM-15/1218 dated. 07.01.2019. 

 

 

Bidders are requested to note that following amendments are made for the tender. 

 

Sr. No. Description 

1 

Clause no. VII (vii), Delivery of Section-I (INSTRUCTIONS TO THE BIDDERS)  

is modified as under:  

The scheduled delivery period is 9 months from the letter of award (LoA). 

 Technical specification  

II 

The clause is added : 

6.6.17 QR code laminated P touch labels shall be fixed on transformer tank body 

below the name plate depicting various technical details such as Name of 

manufacturer, rating, Serial no, date of manufacturing, A/T No. etc. The technical 

details are attached as Annexure - P 

IV 
25.i a For Thermosetting powder  paint: Deleted 

 

Extension in due date of submission and opening: 

 

Date and time of submission of Bids  -  28.01.2019 at 15:00 hrs. 

 

Date and time of Bid Opening               -  28.01.2019 at 16:00 hrs.  

 

 

Other contents of Tender Notice, Commercial Terms and Conditions, Technical Specification 

remain unchanged.  

  

             This amendment is to be duly signed and sealed and to be submitted along with technical bid.  

                                                                                   

 

          -sd-    

          Chief Engineer (MM Cell) 

          MAHARASHTRA STATE ELECTRICITY DISREIBUTION CO. LTD. 

Chief Engineer, Materials Management Cell, 
                           Plot No. G-9, 1ST Floor, Prakashgad, Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg, 

Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. 
Phone: (O) 9122-26474211 / 26472131, (P) 26473139, Fax :9122-26473429  

                                                                                                        E-mail: cemmcmsedcl@gmail.com 

                                                                                                 Website: http://www.mahadiscom.in 








